
5

5

4

4

3

3

2

2

1

1

D D

C C

B B

A A

pin
VDDR

pin
VDDS2

MICROCONTROLLER

Fiducial drills for stencil

X24M1 X24M2 X32k1 X32k2

X32k2
X32k1

X24M2
X24M1

DCDC_SW

DCDC_SW

VDDR

VDDR

JTAG_TMSC
JTAG_TCKC

JTAG_TMSC

JTAG_TCKC

DIO_0
DIO_1
DIO_2
DIO_3
DIO_4

DIO_5
DIO_6

DIO_7
DIO_8
DIO_9
DIO_10
DIO_11
DIO_12
DIO_13
DIO_14

VDDR

DIO_0

DIO_1

DIO_2

DIO_3

DIO_4

DIO_7

DIO_8

DIO_9

DIO_10

DIO_11

DIO_12

DIO_13

GND

VDDS

GND

GND

GNDGND

VDDS

GNDGNDGND

GNDGND

VDDSVDDS

VDDS

GND

GND

VDDS

VDDS

GND

LED_RED

LED_GREEN

INT_PX

SCL

SDA

INT_HT

TAO

T_ON

BUTTON

MPU INT

CHG

BAT_LEVEL

Title

Size Document Number Rev

Date: Sheet of

BioWatch     -     Acierno, Bertini 3.0

MICROCONTROLLER

A

1 4Sunday, December 24, 2017

Title

Size Document Number Rev

Date: Sheet of

BioWatch     -     Acierno, Bertini 3.0

MICROCONTROLLER

A

1 4Sunday, December 24, 2017

Title

Size Document Number Rev

Date: Sheet of

BioWatch     -     Acierno, Bertini 3.0

MICROCONTROLLER

A

1 4Sunday, December 24, 2017

C3 12p

CON3

1

2

3

4

L1 2n

C11
12p

RHB package (VQFN 5mm x 5mm)

CC2650_VQFN_32PIN
U2

RF_P
1

RF_N
2

RC_TX
3

X32K_Q1
4

X32K_Q2
5

DIO_0
6

DIO_1
7

DIO_2
8

DIO_3
9

DIO_4
10

VDDS2
11

DCOUPL
12

JTAG_TMSC
13

JTAG_TCKC
14

DIO_5
15

DIO_6
16

DCDC_SW
17

VDDS_DCDC
18

RESET_N
19

DIO_7
20

DIO_8
21

DIO_9
22

DIO_10
23

DIO_11
24

DIO_12
25

DIO_13
26

DIO_14
27

VDDS
28

VDDR
29

X24M_N
30

X24M_P
31

VDDR_RF
32

EXPOSED_GROUND_PAD
33

C12
12p

C5
1.2p

R3
4.7k

A1
Antenna

C10
12p

C13
12p

R4
4.7k

F1 F2

C7
100n

C6
100nC4

1.2p

L2 10u

C9
DNM

XTAL2

32.768k

R2
100k

XTAL1

24MHz

C8
10u


